the “terminal fee” and the “security fee” referred to in the preceding paragraph 2.1 

results in an amount lower than €2.000,00 (two thousand euros), a fixed and indivisible 

lumpsum of €2.000,00 shall in any case be charged. 

With reference to Palermo port only, the above-mentioned figures are updated up to 

€2.500,00 (two thousand and five hundred euros). 

2.4 LUGGAGE SERVICE 

For the handling of passengers’ luggages from the drop-off point to the embarkation 

point on the ship, or from the disembarkation point on the ship to the luggage claim 

area, a fee of € 5,50 (five euros and fifty cents) per passenger shall apply.